

Council of the European Union

> Brussels, 21 June 2019 (OR. en)

10086/1/19 REV 1

SOC 451 EMPL 342

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS

Subject:	COUNCIL DECISION appointing the members and alternate members of
-	the Management Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement
	of Living and Working Conditions (Eurofound) for Lithuania, Luxembourg
	and Slovenia

COUNCIL DECISION

of ...

appointing the members and alternate members of the Management Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions (Eurofound) for Lithuania, Luxembourg and Slovenia

THE COUNCIL OF THE EUROPEAN UNION,

Having regard to the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union,

Having regard to Regulation (EU) 2019/127 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 16 January 2019 establishing the European Foundation for the improvement of living and working conditions (Eurofound)¹, and in particular Article 4 thereof,

Having regard to the lists of nominations for appointment submitted to the Council by the Governments of the Member States and by the employees' and the employees' organisations,

¹ OJ L 30, 31.1.2019, p. 74.

Whereas:

- By its Decision of 9 April 2019¹, the Council appointed the members and alternate members of the Management Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions (Eurofound) for the period from 1 April 2019 to 31 March 2023.
- (2) The government of Luxembourg and the employers' organisation BusinessEurope have submitted nominations for several posts to be filled,

HAS ADOPTED THIS DECISION:

¹ OJ C 135, 11.4.2019, p. 1.

Article 1

The following are hereby appointed members and alternate members of the Management Board of the European Foundation for the Improvement of Living and Working Conditions (Eurofound) for the period ending on 31 March 2023:

I. GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES

Country	Members	Alternate members
Luxembourg	Ms Nadine WELTER	Mr Gary TUNSCH

II. REPRESENTATIVES OF EMPLOYERS' ORGANISATIONS

Country	Members	Alternate members
Lithuania		Mr Ričardas SARTATAVIČIUS
Slovenia	Mr Jože SMOLE	Mr Igor ANTAUER

Article 2

The Council shall appoint the members and alternate members not yet nominated at a later date.

Article 3

This Decision shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

Done at ...,

For the Council The President

LIFE.1.C